
Oblastné kolo  Liptovský Mikuláš  3.5.2012 
 
60m 2.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Kršková Lucia         040530  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          11,15   
  2  Gazdová Lenka         040715  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,16   
  3  Blažeková Tereza      040410  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,34   
  4  Strmenská Anna        040325  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,46   
  5  Timková Timea         040103  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   11,50   
  6  Chrzanová Veronika    040515  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,60   
  7  Griešová Sarah        040731  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,71   
  8  Pozorová Henriet      031211  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,80   
  9  Guothová Alexandra    030914  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   11,90   
 10  Fajtová Natália       030906  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   11,93   
 11  Tomčíková Zuzana      030907  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                11,98   
 12  Jurkechová Sara       041221  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   12,05   
 13  Staroňová Viktória    030917  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   12,08   
 14  Tvarožková Tatiana    040303  Turany Komenského ZŠ            12,11   
 15  Kočtúchová Martina    040714  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   12,32   
 16  Bartánusová Barbora   040419  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   12,33   
 17  Červeňová Viktória    031020  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         12,36   
 18  Dzúrová Denisa        040424  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   12,50   
 19  Matyašovská Paulína   040508  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   12,61   
 20  Kubačková Ema         040116  Ludrová ZŠ                      12,64   
 21  Kánová Ema            030227  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    12,87   
 22  Dyson Ashley          031114  Východná ZŠ                     12,89   
 23  Hatalová Kristína     040707  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       12,92   
 24  Vlhová Slávka         041110  Kvačany ZŠ                      12,98   
 25  Budiaková Miriam      031107  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   13,05   
 26  Havčová Natália       040501  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           13,09   
 27  Oravcová Alžbeta      040402  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             13,18   
 28  Hečiová Lea           040529  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   13,67   
 29  Huntatová Erika       030923  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  13,93   
 30  Hlaváčová Ema         040529  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          15,38   
 
60m 2.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Fajtová Natália       030906  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   11,93   
  2  Matyašovská Paulína   040508  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   12,61   
  3  Kubačková Ema         040116  Ludrová ZŠ                      12,64   
  4  Budiaková Miriam      031107  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   13,05   
 
60m 2.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Blažeková Tereza      040410  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,34   
  2  Chrzanová Veronika    040515  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,60   
  3  Guothová Alexandra    030914  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   11,90   
  4  Oravcová Alžbeta      040402  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             13,18   
 
60m 2.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Tomčíková Zuzana      030907  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                11,98   
  2  Dzúrová Denisa        040424  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   12,50   
  3  Hatalová Kristína     040707  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       12,92   
  4  Vlhová Slávka         041110  Kvačany ZŠ                      12,98   
 
60m 2.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Kršková Lucia         040530  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          11,15   
  2  Kánová Ema            030227  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    12,87   
  3  Huntatová Erika       030923  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  13,93   
 
60m 2.ročník 5.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Strmenská Anna        040325  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,46   
  2  Pozorová Henriet      031211  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,80   
  3  Červeňová Viktória    031020  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         12,36   
  4  Hlaváčová Ema         040529  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          15,38   
 
60m 2.ročník 6.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Gazdová Lenka         040715  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,16   
  2  Tvarožková Tatiana    040303  Turany Komenského ZŠ            12,11   



  3  Havčová Natália       040501  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           13,09   
  4  Hečiová Lea           040529  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   13,67   
 
60m 2.ročník 7.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Timková Timea         040103  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   11,50   
  2  Griešová Sarah        040731  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,71   
  3  Kočtúchová Martina    040714  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   12,32   
  4  Bartánusová Barbora   040419  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   12,33   
 
60m 2.ročník 8.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Jurkechová Sara       041221  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   12,05   
  2  Staroňová Viktória    030917  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   12,08   
  3  Dyson Ashley          031114  Východná ZŠ                     12,89   
 
60m 3.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Horáriková Kristína   020926  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,53   
  2  Pavelicová Adriana    030623  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   10,59   
  3  Medžová Tamara        021105  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,63   
  4  Jánošíková Natália    030419  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,75   
  5  Benková Vlárika       030312  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   11,09   
  6  Kacianová Diana       030311  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,21   
  7  Pompurová Michaela    030309  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   11,24   
  7  Španková Andrea       021017  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   11,24   
  9  Kunová Erika          021111  Kvačany ZŠ                      11,31   
 10  Bohunská Klaudia      030103  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,32   
 11  Staroňová Lucia       021002  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,40   
 12  Marcinčinová Marika   030617  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,61   
 13  Žiaková Simona        030306  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,75   
 14  Švelaňáková Sofia     021113  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,79   
 15  Karakaya Zora         021225  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   11,80   
 15  Žihlavníková Rebeka   030317  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,80   
 17  Jurčová Lenka         030210  Východná ZŠ                     11,85   
 18  Tarageľová Martina    031203  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             11,97   
 18  Sýkorová Lucia        030414  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          11,97   
 20  Holková Ema           030714  Turany Komenského ZŠ            12,11   
 21  Plazová Ema           030326  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          12,16   
 22  Matulová Nina         021216  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           12,36   
 23  Takácsová Marika      030117  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   12,37   
 23  Vavrovičová Ivana     030701  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   12,37   
 25  Grajková Jana         030619  Bobrovec ZŠ                     12,44   
 26  Ďuríčková Natália     030222  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                12,45   
 27  Krakovská Mária       030628  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       12,57   
 28  Nahalkova Sandra              Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   13,15   
 29  Hrabušová Zuzana      031216  Ludrová ZŠ                      13,35   
 30  Gajdošová Paulína     030703  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   13,45   
 
60m 3.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Bohunská Klaudia      030103  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,32   
  2  Karakaya Zora         021225  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   11,80   
  3  Plazová Ema           030326  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          12,16   
  4  Takácsová Marika      030117  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   12,37   
 
60m 3.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Jurčová Lenka         030210  Východná ZŠ                     11,85   
  2  Sýkorová Lucia        030414  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          11,97   
  3  Vavrovičová Ivana     030701  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   12,37   
  4  Gajdošová Paulína     030703  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   13,45   
 
60m 3.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Jánošíková Natália    030419  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,75   
  2  Benková Vlárika       030312  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   11,09   
  3  Holková Ema           030714  Turany Komenského ZŠ            12,11   
  4  Krakovská Mária       030628  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       12,57   
 
60m 3.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Pavelicová Adriana    030623  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   10,59   



  2  Pompurová Michaela    030309  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   11,24   
  3  Kunová Erika          021111  Kvačany ZŠ                      11,31   
  4  Žiaková Simona        030306  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,75   
 
60m 3.ročník 5.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Medžová Tamara        021105  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,63   
  2  Kacianová Diana       030311  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,21   
  3  Švelaňáková Sofia     021113  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,79   
  4  Ďuríčková Natália     030222  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                12,45   
 
60m 3.ročník 6.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Horáriková Kristína   020926  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,53   
  2  Španková Andrea       021017  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   11,24   
  3  Hrabušová Zuzana      031216  Ludrová ZŠ                      13,35   
 
60m 3.ročník 7.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Staroňová Lucia       021002  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,40   
  2  Žihlavníková Rebeka   030317  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,80   
  3  Tarageľová Martina    031203  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             11,97   
  4  Matulová Nina         021216  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           12,36   
 
60m 3.ročník 8.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Marcinčinová Marika   030617  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,61   
  2  Grajková Jana         030619  Bobrovec ZŠ                     12,44   
  3  Nahalkova Sandra              Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   13,15   
 
60m 4.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Hološová Jana         020126  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    10,11   
  2  Droppová Lucia        010908  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,13   
  3  Zámečníková Anna      011115  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,14   
  4  Petrová Diana         020414  Ludrová ZŠ                      10,42   
  5  Mašurová Michaela     020323  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,52   
  6  Kanderková Tereza     020324  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,53   
  6  Kováčiková Andrea     011028  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,53   
  6  Kubisová Bianka       020422  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,53   
  9  Mušková Viktória      020521  Turany Komenského ZŠ            10,57   
 10  Zigová Klára          020503  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          10,58   
 11  Krajčušková Klaudia   010901  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,72   
 12  Zemaníková Vanesa     011222  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          10,92   
 13  Dittrychová Barbora   010910  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           10,93   
 14  Mešková Anna          011217  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  10,93   
 15  Fronková Natália      021211  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             10,94   
 16  Tomčíková Natália     020111  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,95   
 17  Bukovinská Alexandra  020104  Kvačany ZŠ                      11,00   
 18  Mičevová Jana         020328  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,02   
 19  Hladká Cindy          020203  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,20   
 20  Mojtová Michaela      020127  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   11,23   
 21  Kováčiková Viktória   020117  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,25   
 22  Pikalová Viktória     020724  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,40   
 23  Droppová Nina         010916  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   11,43   
 24  Matejková Simona      020105  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                11,50   
 25  Tomčíková Lenka       020317  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,67   
 26  Sipková Radka         020208  Východná ZŠ                     11,69   
 27  Surová Laura          011102  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       11,74   
 28  Gejdošová Viktoria            Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   11,89   
 29  Šmatralová Kristína   020624  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,93   
 30  Dúbravcová Adriana    020619  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   12,20   
 
60m 4.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Hološová Jana         020126  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    10,11   
  2  Bukovinská Alexandra  020104  Kvačany ZŠ                      11,00   
  3  Droppová Nina         010916  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   11,43   
  4  Tomčíková Lenka       020317  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,67   
 
60m 4.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Mašurová Michaela     020323  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,52   



  2  Kubisová Bianka       020422  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,53   
  3  Zemaníková Vanesa     011222  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          10,92   
  4  Matejková Simona      020105  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                11,50   
 
60m 4.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Zámečníková Anna      011115  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,14   
  2  Petrová Diana         020414  Ludrová ZŠ                      10,42   
  3  Fronková Natália      021211  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             10,94   
  4  Tomčíková Natália     020111  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,95   
 
60m 4.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Kanderková Tereza     020324  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,53   
  2  Mojtová Michaela      020127  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   11,23   
  3  Kováčiková Viktória   020117  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,25   
  4  Šmatralová Kristína   020624  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,93   
 
60m 4.ročník 5.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Kováčiková Andrea     011028  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,53   
  2  Mičevová Jana         020328  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,02   
  3  Dúbravcová Adriana    020619  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   12,20   
 
60m 4.ročník 6.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Hladká Cindy          020203  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,20   
  2  Pikalová Viktória     020724  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,40   
  3  Sipková Radka         020208  Východná ZŠ                     11,69   
  4  Surová Laura          011102  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       11,74   
 
60m 4.ročník 7.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Droppová Lucia        010908  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,13   
  2  Krajčušková Klaudia   010901  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,72   
  3  Dittrychová Barbora   010910  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           10,93   
  4  Mešková Anna          011217  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  10,93   
 
60m 4.ročník 8.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Mušková Viktória      020521  Turany Komenského ZŠ            10,57   
  2  Zigová Klára          020503  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          10,58   
  3  Gejdošová Viktoria            Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   11,89   
 
60m 5.ročník         dievčatá                            
  1  Bruňová Lenka         001001  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     9,62   
  2  Fábryová Simona       000910  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        9,90   
  3  Belopotočanová Petra  010102  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,09   
  4  Magerčiaková Sofia K  001213  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,29   
  5  Bodíková Barbora      001006  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   10,34   
  6  Lašová Laura          010808  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          10,48   
  7  Žerebáková Alžbeta    010202  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,49   
  8  Brziaková Katarína    001201  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,50   
  9  Kozáková Tímea        001018  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,61   
 10  Nemethová Natália     000928  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          10,62   
 11  Jarošová Patrícia     010910  Bobrovec ZŠ                     10,66   
 11  Antolová Tereza       001113  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,66   
 13  Slavníková Alžbeta    011102  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             10,68   
 14  Lorenčíková Soňa      010711  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   10,72   
 14  Kunová Tatiana        010807  Kvačany ZŠ                      10,72   
 16  Weidlichová Rebeka    010816  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,94   
 17  Mojžišová Viktória    010110  Turany Komenského ZŠ            10,96   
 18  Pavelicová Zuzana     001128  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,02   
 19  Pavelicová laura      010420  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,04   
 20  Tkáčová Nikola        001012  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   11,06   
 21  Laclavíková Barbora   001003  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           11,10   
 22  Gajdošová Anna        010514  Východná ZŠ                     11,14   
 22  Hubová Denisa         011116  Ludrová ZŠ                      11,14   
 24  Helisová Mária        010607  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,28   
 25  Halušková Ľudmila     010108  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   11,33   
 26  Trepáčová Izabela     020209  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,51   
 27  Procházková Lenka     010831  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,54   



 28  Lisá Klára            010404  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,91   
 29  Ambrusová Laura               Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   11,96   
 30  Tkáčová Viktória      001129  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                12,24   
 
60m 5.ročník 1.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Žerebáková Alžbeta    010202  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,49   
  2  Weidlichová Rebeka    010816  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,94   
  3  Lisá Klára            010404  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,91   
 
60m 5.ročník 2.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Magerčiaková Sofia K  001213  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,29   
  2  Nemethová Natália     000928  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          10,62   
  3  Pavelicová Zuzana     001128  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,02   
  4  Procházková Lenka     010831  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,54   
 
60m 5.ročník 3.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Bruňová Lanka         001001  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     9,62   
  2  Antolová Tereza       001113  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,66   
  3  Kunová Tatiana        010807  Kvačany ZŠ                      10,72   
  4  Tkáčová Nikola        001012  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   11,06   
 
60m 5.ročník 4.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Bodíková Barbora      001006  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   10,34   
  2  Lašová Laura          010808  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          10,48   
  3  Hubová Denisa         011116  Ludrová ZŠ                      11,14   
  4  Tkáčová Viktória      001129  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                12,24   
 
60m 5.ročník 5.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Fábryová Simona       000910  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        9,90   
  2  Slavníková Alžbeta    011102  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             10,68   
  3  Laclavíková Barbora   001003  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           11,10   
  4  Gajdošová Anna        010514  Východná ZŠ                     11,14   
 
60m 5.ročník 6.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Brziaková Katarína    001201  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,50   
  2  Helisová Mária        010607  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,28   
  3  Halušková Ľudmila     010108  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   11,33   
  4  Trepáčová Izabela     020209  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,51   
 
60m 5.ročník 7.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Jarošová Patrícia     010910  Bobrovec ZŠ                     10,66   
  2  Lorenčíková Soňa      010711  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   10,72   
  3  Mojžišová Viktória    010110  Turany Komenského ZŠ            10,96   
  4  Pavelicová laura      010420  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,04   
 
60m 5.ročník 8.beh   dievčatá                            
  1  Belopotočanová Petra  010102  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,09   
  2  Kozáková Tímea        001018  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,61   
  3  Ambrusová Laura               Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   11,96   
 
sk.z mies.2.roč.     dievčatá                            
  1  Kubačková Ema         040116  Ludrová ZŠ                       168    
  2  Gazdová Lenka         040715  Bobrovec ZŠ                      159    
  3  Kršková Lucia         040530  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           157    
  4  Timková Timea         040103  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    155    
  4  Chrzanová Veronika    040515  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     155    
  4  Kočtúchová Martina    040714  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    155    
  7  Griešová Sarah        040731  Hýbe ZŠ                          154    
  7  Červeňová Viktória    031020  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ          154    
  9  Guothová Alexandra    030914  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ    153    
  9  Strmenská Anna        040325  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                     153    
 11  Staroňová Viktória    030917  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ    152    
 12  Matyašovská Paulína   040508  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ    148    
 13  Fajtová Natália       030906  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                    147    
 14  Tomčíková Zuzana      030907  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 146    
 14  Tvarožková Tatiana    040303  Turany Komenského ZŠ             146    



 16  Blažeková Tereza      040410  Zuberec ZŠ                       145    
 17  Jurkechová sara               Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ    143    
 18  Dzúrová Denisa        040424  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    140    
 18  Bartánusová Barbora   040419  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ    140    
 20  Oravcová Alžbeta      040402  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ              138    
 21  Huntatová Erika       030923  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                   137    
 21  Kánová Ema            030227  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ     137    
 23  Dyson Ashley          031114  Východná ZŠ                      135    
 24  Pozorová Henriet      031211  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ    129    
 25  Budiaková Miriam      031107  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ    126    
 26  Vlhová Slávka         041110  Kvačany ZŠ                       124    
 27  Hatalová Kristína     040707  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        118    
 28  Hečiová Lea           040529  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ    117    
 29  Havčová Natália       040501  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ            115    
 30  Hlaváčová Ema         040529  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ           104    
 
lopta 3.ročník       dievčatá                            
  1  Plazová Ema           030326  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           748    
  2  Španková Andrea       021017  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    732    
  3  Medžová Tamara        021105  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                    717    
  4  Vavrovičová Ivana     030701  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ    690    
  5  Švelaňáková Sofia     021113  Zuberec ZŠ                       681    
  6  Žiaková Simona        030306  Hýbe ZŠ                          635    
  7  Staroňová Lucia       021002  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                     628    
  8  Bohunská Klaudia      030103  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ     625    
  9  Grajková Jana         030619  Bobrovec ZŠ                      600    
 10  Kacianová Diana       030311  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ          597    
 11  Marcinčinová Marika   030617  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     595    
 12  Pavelicová Adriana    030623  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ    581    
 13  Krakovská Mária       030628  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        572    
 14  Ďuríčková Natália     030222  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 565    
 15  Tarageľová Martina    031203  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ              550    
 16  Pompurová Michaela    030309  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    548    
 17  Sýkorová Lucia        030414  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ           539    
 18  Horáriková Kristína   020926  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ    528    
 19  Jánošíková Natália    030419  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ    501    
 20  Kunová Erika          021111  Kvačany ZŠ                       500    
 21  Matulová Nina         021216  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ            496    
 22  Takácsová Marika      030117  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ    491    
 23  Hrabušová Zuzana      031216  Ludrová ZŠ                       473    
 24  Holková Ema           030714  Turany Komenského ZŠ             464    
 25  Nahalková Sandra              Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ    463    
 26  Benková Vlárika       030312  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ    448    
 27  Karakaya Zora         021225  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    443    
 28  Žihlavníková Rebeka   030317  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                   440    
 29  Gajdošová Paulína     030703  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ    432    
 30  Jurčová Lenka         030210  Východná ZŠ                      384    
 
kriket 4.ročník      dievčatá                            
  1  Zigová Klára          020503  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          31,91   
  2  Kanderková Tereza     020324  Zuberec ZŠ                      28,02   
  3  Kováčiková Viktória   020117  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   27,42   
  4  Mušková Viktória      020521  Turany Komenského ZŠ            24,97   
  5  Šmatralová Kristína   020624  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   24,55   
  6  Petrová Diana         020414  Ludrová ZŠ                      24,22   
  7  Droppová Lucia        010908  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    22,28   
  8  Mašurová Michaela     020323  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   22,24   
  9  Tomčíková Lenka       020317  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         22,10   
 10  Bukovinská Alexandra  020104  Kvačany ZŠ                      21,05   
 11  Matejková Simona      020105  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                20,10   
 12  Dittrychová Barbora   010910  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           19,05   
 13  Hološová Jana         020126  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    18,21   
 14  Dúbravcová Adriana    020619  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   17,89   
 15  Pikalová Viktória     020724  Bobrovec ZŠ                     17,53   
 16  Zemaníková Vanesa     011222  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          17,25   
 17  Surová Laura          011102  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       16,90   



 18  Kováčiková Andrea     011028  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   16,52   
 19  Hladká Cindy          020203  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    16,50   
 20  Krajčušková Klaudia   010901  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   16,25   
 21  Gejdošová Viktoria            Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   15,60   
 22  Droppová Nina         010916  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   14,89   
 23  Kubisová Bianka       020422  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   14,80   
 24  Mešková Anna          011217  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  14,57   
 25  Mičevová Jana         020328  Hýbe ZŠ                         13,82   
 25  Zámečníková Anna      011115  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   13,82   
 27  Tomčíková Natália     020111  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   12,32   
 28  Mojtová Michaela      020127  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   10,60   
 29  Sipková Radka         020208  Východná ZŠ                     10,01   
 30  Fronková Natália      021211  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ              9,10   
 
diaľka 5.ročník      dievčatá                            
  1  Bruňová Lenka         001001  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     382    
  2  Bodíková Barbora      001006  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    351    
  3  Antolová Tereza       001113  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    343    
  4  Belopotočanová Petra  010102  Zuberec ZŠ                       342    
  5  Nemethová Natália     000928  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           340    
  6  Lorenčíková Soňa      010711  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    337    
  7  Fábryová Simona       000910  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        336    
  8  Magerčiaková Sofia K  001213  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                     334    
  9  Brziaková Katarína    001201  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ    330    
  9  Lašová Laura          010808  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ           330    
 11  Gajdošová Anna        010514  Východná ZŠ                      318    
 12  Pavelicová Zuzana     001128  Hýbe ZŠ                          317    
 13  Kozáková Tímea        001018  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ    315    
 14  Žerebáková Alžbeta    010202  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                    309    
 15  Tkáčová Nikola        001012  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ    306    
 16  Jarošová Patrícia     010910  Bobrovec ZŠ                      304    
 17  Mojžišová Viktória    010110  Turany Komenského ZŠ             303    
 18  Hubová Denisa         011116  Ludrová ZŠ                       302    
 19  Weidlichová Rebeka    010816  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ    300    
 20  Slavníková Alžbeta    011102  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ              299    
 21  Pavelicová laura      010420  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ    295    
 22  Trepáčová Izabela     020209  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ    289    
 23  Halušková Ľudmila     010108  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ    284    
 24  Helisová Mária        010607  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                   275    
 25  Procházková Lenka     010831  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ          266    
 26  Kunová Tatiana        010807  Kvačany ZŠ                       260    
 27  Lisá Klára            010404  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ     259    
 28  Laclavíková Barbora   001003  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ            251    
 29  Tkáčová Viktória      001129  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 237    
 30  Ambrusová Laura               Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ    166    
 
60m 2.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Rázga Patrik          031014  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,33   
  2  Nemec Šimon           040215  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   10,87   
  3  Húska David           030930  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,05   
  4  Svrčiana Boris        031009  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,19   
  4  Berešík Patrik        030927  Turany Komenského ZŠ            11,19   
  6  Olos Oskar            031217  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,26   
  7  Gregor Richard        031105  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,30   
  8  Nižňanský Adam        040523  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          11,42   
  9  Procházka Nikolas     040310  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   11,44   
 10  Bartoš Matej          030904  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             11,50   
 11  Šlachta Tomáš         040119  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,62   
 12  Motyčák Michal        040323  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,69   
 12  Garabáš Martin        031112  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   11,69   
 14  Dubovský Samuel       040117  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,73   
 15  Kmeť Filip            031018  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,82   
 16  Halahyja Patrik       040503  Východná ZŠ                     11,85   
 17  Apolenár Tomáš        040120  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   11,92   
 18  Maliňák Gregor        040717  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   12,03   
 19  Žaludek Šimon         031126  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   12,05   



 20  Bátory František      030911  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   12,13   
 21  Firic Šimon           040316  Ludrová ZŠ                      12,20   
 22  Vigoda Mário          031119  Kvačany ZŠ                      12,29   
 23  Manák Filip           030929  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         12,35   
 24  Kuchárik Samuel       040624  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   12,38   
 25  Slačka Damián         030923  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       12,39   
 26  Repa David            030928  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                12,51   
 27  Vystavil Matúš        040108  Hýbe ZŠ                         12,70   
 28  Laco Adrian                   Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   12,71   
 29  Straňava Stanislav    040402  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          12,81   
 
60m 2.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Nemec Šimon           040215  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   10,87   
  2  Berešík Patrik        030927  Turany Komenského ZŠ            11,19   
  3  Motyčák Michal        040323  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,69   
  4  Firic Šimon           040316  Ludrová ZŠ                      12,20   
 
60m 2.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Procházka Nikolas     040310  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   11,44   
  2  Bartoš Matej          030904  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             11,50   
  3  Kmeť Filip            031018  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,82   
  4  Kuchárik Samuel       040624  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   12,38   
 
60m 2.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Nižňanský Adam        040523  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          11,42   
  2  Apolenár Tomáš        040120  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   11,92   
  3  Vystavil Matúš        040108  Hýbe ZŠ                         12,70   
     xxxx                          Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ                   
 
60m 2.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Olos Oskar            031217  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,26   
  2  Gregor Richard        031105  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,30   
  3  Šlachta Tomáš         040119  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,62   
  4  Slačka Damián         030923  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       12,39   
 
60m 2.ročník 5.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Garabáš Martin        031112  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   11,69   
  2  Manák Filip           030929  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         12,35   
  3  Straňava Stanislav    040402  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          12,81   
 
60m 2.ročník 6.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Rázga Patrik          031014  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,33   
  2  Húska David           030930  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,05   
  3  Halahyja Patrik       040503  Východná ZŠ                     11,85   
  4  Repa David            030928  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                12,51   
 
60m 2.ročník 7.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Svrčiana Boris        031009  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   11,19   
  2  Dubovský Samuel       040117  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,73   
  3  Žaludek Šimon         031126  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   12,05   
  4  Bátory František      030911  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   12,13   
 
60m 2.ročník 8.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Maliňák Gregor        040717  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   12,03   
  2  Vigoda Mário          031119  Kvačany ZŠ                      12,29   
  3  Laco Adrian                   Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   12,71   
 
60m 3.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Petruf Adrián         030501  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           9,93   
  2  Tutura Erik           030119  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                10,19   
  3  Adzima Martin         021031  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    10,23   
  4  Prekop Jakub          030131  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,33   
  5  Feherpataky Fedor     030517  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         10,39   
  6  Bradiak Erik          030104  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           10,43   
  7  Žitňák Robert         030221  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,44   
  8  Had Adrián            021221  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  10,46   



  9  Hanák Hugo Adam       021103  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,50   
 10  Prísažný Andrej       030101  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,56   
 11  Fašánok Ondrej        021221  Kvačany ZŠ                      10,59   
 12  Mikulec Maroš         040501  Ludrová ZŠ                      10,61   
 12  Braun Maximilián      030514  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   10,61   
 14  Čonka Rudolf          021006  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,68   
 15  Fašanok Michal        021008  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,87   
 16  Šimko Ondrej          021111  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,94   
 17  Maťovský Matej        021025  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,03   
 18  Matiščík Marcel       030526  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,05   
 19  Brček Tomáš           020919  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       11,08   
 20  Stromko Patrik        030117  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,16   
 21  Lehotský Adrián       030503  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,33   
 22  Sekerka Samuel        030806  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          11,35   
 23  Schrotter Michal      030218  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   11,38   
 24  Dunčko Juraj          030104  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   11,55   
 25  Ďuriš Šimon           030320  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             11,61   
 26  Zubaj Marek           030413  Východná ZŠ                     11,62   
 27  Daňo Samuel           030511  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,67   
 28  Vrabec Roman          030415  Turany Komenského ZŠ            11,72   
 29  Hatbuta Adam          021127  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   12,40   
 
60m 3.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Bradiak Erik          030104  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           10,43   
  2  Šimko Ondrej          021111  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,94   
  3  Lehotský Adrián       030503  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,33   
  4  Sekerka Samuel        030806  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          11,35   
 
60m 3.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Feherpataky Fedor     030517  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         10,39   
  2  Prísažný Andrej       030101  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,56   
  3  Braun Maximilián      030514  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   10,61   
  4  Vrabec Roman          030415  Turany Komenského ZŠ            11,72   
 
60m 3.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Žitňák Robert         030221  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,44   
  2  Schrotter Michal      030218  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   11,38   
  3  Zubaj Marek           030413  Východná ZŠ                     11,62   
  4  Daňo Samuel           030511  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   11,67   
 
60m 3.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Fašánok Ondrej        021221  Kvačany ZŠ                      10,59   
  2  Čonka Rudolf          021006  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,68   
  3  Matiščík Marcel       030526  Zuberec ZŠ                      11,05   
 
60m 3.ročník 5.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Petruf Adrián         030501  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           9,93   
  2  Tutura Erik           030119  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                10,19   
  3  Had Adrián            021221  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  10,46   
  4  Hanák Hugo Adam       021103  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,50   
 
60m 3.ročník 6.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Fašanok Michal        021008  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,87   
  2  Brček Tomáš           020919  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       11,08   
  3  Stromko Patrik        030117  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    11,16   
  4  Hatbuta Adam          021127  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   12,40   
 
60m 3.ročník 7.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Adzima Martin         021031  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    10,23   
  2  Prekop Jakub          030131  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,33   
  3  Maťovský Matej        021025  Bobrovec ZŠ                     11,03   
  4  Ďuriš Šimon           030320  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             11,61   
 
60m 3.ročník 8.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Mikulec Maroš         040501  Ludrová ZŠ                      10,61   
  2  Dunčko Juraj          030104  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   11,55   



 
60m 4.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Pastrnák Filip        011126  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 9,83   
  2  Macko Michal                  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   10,01   
  3  Šimák Tomáš           010905  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   10,13   
  4  Filek Martin          020104  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,14   
  5  Krajčuška Michal      010901  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,18   
  6  Granát Cyril          020330  Kvačany ZŠ                      10,31   
  7  Mikulec Erik          011201  Ludrová ZŠ                      10,38   
  7  Pažil Marián          020406  Bobrovec ZŠ                     10,38   
  9  Benčo Filip           020128  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          10,40   
 10  Olos Oliver           011115  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  10,41   
 11  Ondrík Samuel         011122  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,50   
 11  Lehotský Michal       020730  Hýbe ZŠ                         10,50   
 13  Moravčík František    011227  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   10,60   
 14  Špaček Oliver         020102  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   10,61   
 15  Mlynček Juraj         020327  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   10,64   
 16  Machovec Jakub        010905  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,65   
 17  Peško Jaroslav        010907  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         10,70   
 18  Voskár Samuel         010915  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,73   
 19  Benikovský Erik       011004  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    10,82   
 20  Václav Samuel         011206  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,87   
 21  Svitek Peter          020209  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       10,88   
 22  Rákoci a.Henrich      010910  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           10,97   
 23  Raffaj Jakub          011016  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,11   
 24  Čmil Samuel                   Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   11,19   
 25  Borko Michal          011014  Turany Komenského ZŠ            11,28   
 26  Hric Juraj            011021  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,33   
 27  Bohunčák Patrik       011213  Východná ZŠ                     11,55   
 28  Pindura Tobiáš        011223  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   11,74   
 29  Rebroš Šimon          020813  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          12,22   
 30  Šuňavec Ľubomír       020521  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             12,61   
 
60m 4.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Benčo Filip           020128  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          10,40   
  2  Václav Samuel         011206  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,87   
  3  Svitek Peter          020209  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       10,88   
  4  Rákoci a.Henrich      010910  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           10,97   
 
60m 4.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Machovec Jakub        010905  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,65   
  2  Peško Jaroslav        010907  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         10,70   
  3  Šuňavec Ľubomír       020521  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             12,61   
 
60m 4.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Krajčuška Michal      010901  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   10,18   
  2  Ondrík Samuel         011122  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,50   
  3  Benikovský Erik       011004  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    10,82   
  4  Pindura Tobiáš        011223  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   11,74   
 
60m 4.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Pastrnák Filip        011126  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 9,83   
  2  Šimák Tomáš           010905  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   10,13   
  3  Hric Juraj            011021  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    11,33   
  4  Bohunčák Patrik       011213  Východná ZŠ                     11,55   
 
60m 4.ročník 5.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Mikulec Erik          011201  Ludrová ZŠ                      10,38   
  2  Moravčík František    011227  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   10,60   
  3  Mlynček Juraj         020327  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   10,64   
  4  Beňo Juraj   MS       010728  Turany Komenského ZŠ            10,90   
 
60m 4.ročník 6.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Filek Martin          020104  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,14   
  2  Lehotský Michal       020730  Hýbe ZŠ                         10,50   
  3  Borko Michal          011014  Turany Komenského ZŠ            11,28   



  4  Rebroš Šimon          020813  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          12,22   
 
60m 4.ročník 7.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Granát Cyril          020330  Kvačany ZŠ                      10,31   
  2  Špaček Oliver         020102  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   10,61   
  3  Raffaj Jakub          011016  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    11,11   
  4  Čmil Samuel                   Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   11,19   
 
60m 4.ročník 8.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Macko Michal                  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   10,01   
  2  Pažil Marián          020406  Bobrovec ZŠ                     10,38   
  3  Olos Oliver           011115  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  10,41   
  4  Voskár Samuel         010915  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,73   
 
60m 5.ročník         chlapci                             
  1  Krška Peter           020819  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           9,40   
  2  Mahdal Marek          000912  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    9,43   
  3  Sporinský Martin      001006  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    9,71   
  3  Mikula Ondrej         000908  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    9,71    
  5  Kochlic Marek         010217  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ            9,78   
  5  Gajan Samuel          010810  Bobrovec ZŠ                      9,78   
  7  Marušiak Miroslav     001208  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     9,88   
  8  Jurkovič Pavol        000918  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 9,95   
  9  Maga Jozef            000920  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,09   
 10  Valientka Filip       011027  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             10,11   
 11  Dvorský David         000911  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,13   
 12  Potfay Oliver                 Kvačany ZŠ                      10,19   
 13  Vyparina Filip        010621  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   10,23   
 13  Vrabec Patrik         010211  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,23   
 13  Tomek Vratko          010201  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,23   
 16  Pohánka Marián        010524  Turany Komenského ZŠ            10,27   
 17  Žáčok Marián          010319  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,29   
 18  Letovanec David       001201  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,36   
 19  Urban Andrej          010424  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,48   
 20  Koleň Šimon           000925  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       10,53   
 21  Zuzaniak Matej        010616  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   10,54   
 22  Baláž Matúš           010116  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,76   
 23  Bernik Jakub                  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   10,83   
 24  Lisý Leo              001023  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    10,92   
 25  Vojtaš Andrej         011021  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          11,09   
 26  Chovan Filip          020622  Ludrová ZŠ                      11,11   
 27  Vitáliš Adam          010815  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,19   
 28  Brezina Radoslav      001123  Východná ZŠ                     11,25   
 29  Pasztor Tomáš         010606  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,30   
 30  Kozubjak Radoslav     010801  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,58   
 
60m 5.ročník 1.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Jurkovič Pavol        000918  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 9,95   
  2  Potfay Oliver                 Kvačany ZŠ                      10,19   
  3  Tomek Vratko          010201  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   10,23   
  4  Žáčok Marián          010319  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   10,29   
 
60m 5.ročník 2.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Maga Jozef            000920  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   10,09   
  2  Vyparina Filip        010621  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   10,23   
  3  Pohánka Marián        010524  Turany Komenského ZŠ            10,27   
 
60m 5.ročník 3.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Sporinský Martin      001006  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    9,71   
  2  Kochlic Marek         010217  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ            9,78   
  3  Marušiak Miroslav     001208  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     9,88   
  4  Pasztor Tomáš         010606  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  11,30   
 
60m 5.ročník 4.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Gajan Samuel          010810  Bobrovec ZŠ                      9,78   
  2  Lisý Leo              001023  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    10,92   



  3  Vojtaš Andrej         011021  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          11,09   
  4  Vitáliš Adam          010815  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         11,19   
 
60m 5.ročník 5.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Mahdal Marek          000912  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    9,43   
  2  Dvorský David         000911  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    10,13   
  3  Koleň Šimon           000925  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       10,53   
  4  Brezina Radoslav      001123  Východná ZŠ                     11,25   
 
60m 5.ročník 6.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Valientka Filip       011027  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             10,11   
  2  Letovanec David       001201  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   10,36   
  3  Chovan Filip          020622  Ludrová ZŠ                      11,11   
  4  Kozubjak Radoslav     010801  Hýbe ZŠ                         11,58   
 
60m 5.ročník 7.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Krška Peter           020819  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           9,40   
  2  Urban Andrej          010424  Zuberec ZŠ                      10,48   
  3  Zuzaniak Matej        010616  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   10,54   
  4  Baláž Matúš           010116  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   10,76   
 
60m 5.ročník 8.beh   chlapci                             
  1  Mikula Ondrej         000908  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    9,71    
  2  Vrabec Patrik         010211  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   10,23   
  3  Bernik Jakub                  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   10,83   
 
sk.z mies.2.roč.     chlapci                             
  1  Rázga Patrik          031014  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    190    
  2  Apolenár Tomáš        040120  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                    185    
  3  Berešík Patrik        030927  Turany Komenského ZŠ             175    
  4  Motyčák Michal        040323  Zuberec ZŠ                       171    
  4  Nemec Šimon           040215  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    171    
  6  Bátory František      030911  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    168    
  6  Procházka Nikolas     040310  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ    168    
  8  Olos Oskar            031217  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                   167    
  9  Firic Šimon           040316  Ludrová ZŠ                       160    
 10  Straňava Stanislav    040402  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ           154    
 11  Dubovský Samuel       040117  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ    152    
 11  Nižňanský Adam        040523  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           152    
 13  Žaludek Šimon         031126  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ    150    
 14  Kmeť Filip            031018  Bobrovec ZŠ                      148    
 15  Laco Adrian                   Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ    147    
 16  Gregor Richard        031105  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ     146    
 16  Svrčiana Boris        031009  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ    146    
 18  Húska David           030930  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     145    
 18  Repa David            030928  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 145    
 20  Vigoda Mário          031119  Kvačany ZŠ                       144    
 20  Garabáš Martin        031112  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ    144    
 22  Halahyja Patrik       040503  Východná ZŠ                      143    
 22  Manák Filip           030929  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ          143    
 24  Slačka Damián         030923  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        142    
 25  Šlachta Tomáš         040119  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                     140    
 26  Kuchárik Samuel       040624  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ    138    
 27  Maliňák Gregor        040717  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ    134    
 28  Bartoš Matej          030904  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ              128    
 29  Vystavil Matúš        040108  Hýbe ZŠ                          123    
 
lopta  3.ročník      chlapci                             
  1  Petruf Adrián         030501  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           838    
  2  Tutura Erik                   Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 792    
  3  Prekop Jakub          030131  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                    735    
  4  Sekerka Samuel        030806  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ           698    
  5  Macko Sebastian       021127  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ    670    
  6  Žitňák Robert         030221  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ    647    
  7  Hanák Hugo Adam       021103  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ    643    
  8  Adzima Martin         021031  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     635    



  9  Maťovský Matej        021025  Bobrovec ZŠ                      632    
  9  Brček Tomáš           020919  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        632    
 11  Fašanok Michal        021008  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ    628    
 12  Šimko Ondrej          021111  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                     626    
 13  Braun Maximilián      030514  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ    623    
 14  Bradiak Erik          030104  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ            605    
 15  Prísažný Andrej       030101  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    590    
 16  Lehotský Adrián       030503  Hýbe ZŠ                          572    
 17  Ďuriš Šimon           030320  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ              567    
 18  Čonka Rudolf          021006  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ    565    
 19  Feherpataky Fedor     030517  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ          563    
 20  Stromko Patrik        030117  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ     555    
 21  Matiščík Marcel       030526  Zuberec ZŠ                       544    
 22  Fašánok Ondrej        021221  Kvačany ZŠ                       540    
 23  Schrotter Michal      030218  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    533    
 24  Vrabec Roman          030415  Turany Komenského ZŠ             510    
 25  Mikulec Maroš         040501  Ludrová ZŠ                       478    
 26  Daňo Samuel           030511  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ    456    
 27  Zubaj Marek           030413  Východná ZŠ                      454    
 28  Perončík Martin       030104  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ    403    
 29  Had Adrián            021221  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                   340    
     Dunčko Juraj                  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    0      
 
kriket 4.ročník      chlapci                             
  1  Špaček Oliver         020102  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   38,92   
  2  Mikulec Erik          011201  Ludrová ZŠ                      38,56   
  3  Granát Cyril          020330  Kvačany ZŠ                      37,16   
  4  Václav Samuel         011206  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   36,72   
  5  Raffaj Jakub          011016  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    36,71   
  6  Mlynček Juraj         020327  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   35,08   
  7  Olos Oliver           011115  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  34,93   
  8  Moravčík František    011227  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   34,65   
  9  Šimák Tomáš           010905  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   34,55   
 10  Hric Juraj            011021  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    33,04   
 11  Macko Michal                  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   32,10   
 12  Pindura Tobiáš        011223  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   30,25   
 13  Šuňavec Ľubomír       020521  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             30,02   
 14  Krajčuška Michal      010901  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   28,30   
 15  Benčo Filip           020128  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          28,16   
 16  Voskár Samuel         010915  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   27,68   
 17  Borko Michal          011014  Turany Komenského ZŠ            27,66   
 18  Pastrnák Filip        011126  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                27,02   
 19  Rákoci a.Henrich      010910  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           25,42   
 20  Machovec Jakub        010905  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   25,31   
 21  Ondrík Samuel         011122  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   25,22   
 22  Rebroš Šimon          020813  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          24,92   
 23  Benikovský Erik       011004  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    24,73   
 24  Pažil Marián          020406  Bobrovec ZŠ                     24,70   
 25  Svitek Peter          020209  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       23,65   
 26  Bohunčák Patrik       011213  Východná ZŠ                     22,66   
 27  Čmil Samuel                   Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   22,32   
 28  Lehotský Michal       020730  Hýbe ZŠ                         20,98   
 29  Filek Martin          020104  Zuberec ZŠ                      20,94   
 30  Peško Jaroslav        010907  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         19,78   
 
diaľka 5.ročník      chlapci                             
  1  Mahdal Marek          000912  Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ    400    
  2  Jurkovič Pavol        000918  Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                 390    
  3  Krška Peter           020819  Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ           383    
  4  Mikula Ondrej         000908  Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ    383    
  5  Marušiak Miroslav     001208  Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ     370    
  6  Valientka Filip       011027  Liptovská Kokava ZŠ              364    
  7  Kochlic Marek         010217  Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ            360    
  7  Baláž Matúš           010116  Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ    360    
  7  Vyparina Filip        010621  Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ    360    
 10  Letovanec David       001201  Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ    359    



 11  Maga Jozef            000920  Likavka ZŠsMŠ                    358    
 12  Potfay Oliver                 Kvačany ZŠ                       347    
 13  Vrabec Patrik         010211  Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ    346    
 14  Tomek Vratko          010201  Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ    344    
 15  Sporinský Martin      001006  Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ    343    
 16  Urban Andrej          010424  Zuberec ZŠ                       342    
 17  Gajan Samuel          010810  Bobrovec ZŠ                      340    
 17  Koleň Šimon           000925  Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ        340    
 19  Lisý Leo              001023  Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ     337    
 20  Dvorský David         000911  Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                     330    
 21  Pohánka Marián        010524  Turany Komenského ZŠ             324    
 22  Zuzaniak Matej        010616  Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ    323    
 22  Berník Jakub                  Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ    323    
 24  Kozubjak Radoslav     010801  Hýbe ZŠ                          314    
 25  Chovan Filip          020622  Ludrová ZŠ                       310    
 26  Brezina Radoslav      001123  Východná ZŠ                      306    
 26  Žáčok Marián          010319  Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ    306    
 28  Pasztor Tomáš         010606  Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                   289    
 29  Vojtaš Andrej         011021  Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ           286    
 30  Vitáliš Adam          010815  Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ          278    
 
4 x 60m              pretekári                           
  1  A                             Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Mart ZŠ   32,84   
  2  Ružomberok Zarevucka          Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ          33,17   
  3  Likavka                       Likavka ZŠsMŠ                   34,11   
  4  Ľubeľa                        Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                    34,17   
  5  LM J.Krala                    Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ    34,27   
  6  L.Mikuláš Čs.brigády          Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Br ZŠ   34,47   
  7  Bobrovec                      Bobrovec ZŠ                     34,50   
  8  L.Hradok Hradná               Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ   34,82   
  9  Lip.Hradok                    Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Mate ZŠsMŠ   34,90   
 10  Zuberec                       Zuberec ZŠ                      34,92   
 11  A                             Ludrová ZŠ                      34,98   
 12  A                             Turany Komenského ZŠ            35,49   
 13  L.Mikuláš A.Stodolu           Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.St ZŠ   35,66   
 14  Svätý Kríž                    Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                35,68   
 15  A                             Liptovský Ján Starojáns ZŠsMŠ   35,72   
 16  Ružomberok Sv.Vincen          Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ       35,75   
 17  LM Okoličianská               Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličia ZŠ   35,84   
 18  Part. Ľupča                   Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ         35,99   
 19  A                             Liptovský Mikuláš Demän ZŠsMŠ   36,32   
 20  A                             Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovs ZŠ   36,74   
 21  A                             Hýbe ZŠ                         37,06   
 22  A                             Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b ZŠ   37,16   
 23  A                             Kvačany ZŠ                      37,23   
 24  L.Mikuláš Pavla               Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ    37,29   
 25  Lip.Kokava                    Liptovská Kokava ZŠ             37,43   
 26  Ružomberok Bystricka          Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ   37,45   
 27  Ľubochňa                      Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                  37,81   
 28  Východná                      Východná ZŠ                     38,39   
 29  Čadca                         Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ          38,45   
 30  A                             Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ           40,01   
 
 
  



 
  chlapci dievčatá   

Por. Škola 
60 
2r. 

60 
3r 

60 
4r. 

60 
5r skok lopta kriket diaľka 

60 
2r 

60 
3r 

60 
4r 

60 
5r skok lopta kriket diaľka 4x60 Body 

1 Ružomberok Zarevúca ZŠ                      8 1 9 1 11 1 15 3 1 21 10 10 3 1 1 5 2 103 
2 Liptovský Mikuláš M.R.Martak. ZŠ       1 10 5 2 1 15 14 1 5 7 11 11 4 2 20 3 1 113 
3 Liptovský Mikuláš J.Kráľa ZŠ              3 3 23 6 18 8 5 5 6 12 1 1 4 11 13 1 5 125 
4 Likavka ZŠsMŠ                                   17 4 28 11 2 3 12 11 10 3 6 7 13 3 23 14 3 170 
5 Zuberec ZŠ                                      12 18 4 18 4 21 29 16 3 14 6 3 16 5 2 4 10 185 
6 Ľubeľa ZŠsMŠ                                    11 16 26 10 25 12 10 20 4 11 2 4 9 7 7 8 4 186 
7 Liptovský Mikuláš Ul.Čs.Brigády ZŠ       19 7 16 17 13 6 19 10 13 5 5 8 11 26 8 9 6 198 
8 Liptovský Hrádok Hradná ZŠsMŠ          20 23 3 9 6 23 9 15 15 7 20 5 4 16 28 2 8 213 
9 Bobrovec ZŠ         15 17 7 4 14 9 23 17 2 25 22 11 2 9 15 16 7 215 

10 Liptovs.Hrádok J.D.Matejovie ZŠsMŠ    4 9 18 8 16 7 16 13 8 4 29 26 24 19 5 22 9 237 
11 Svätý Kríž ZŠsMŠ                               26 2 1 7 18 2 17 2 11 26 24 30 14 14 11 29 14 248 
12 Liptovský Ján Starojánska ZŠsMŠ          14 27 14 3 11 26 1 7 28 2 21 19 28 12 3 21 15 252 
13 Ludrová ZŠ                                      21 12 7 25 9 25 2 25 20 29 4 22 1 23 6 18 11 260 
14 Liptovský Mikuláš Okoličianská ZŠ         12 15 20 12 20 11 4 14 9 30 6 20 9 29 18 15 17 261 
15 Ružomberok Bystrická cesta ZŠ                9 29 11 16 6 5 20 26 19 1 3 16 12 18 25 19 26 261 
16 Turany Komenského ZŠ                           4 28 25 15 3 24 24 21 14 20 9 17 14 24 4 17 12 275 
17 Liptovský Mikuláš Demenovská  ZŠ        2 24 13 30 4 30 8 4 18 15 30 14 18 27 14 6 20 277 
18 Kvačany ZŠ                                      22 11 6 29 20 22 3 12 24 9 17 14 26 20 10 26 23 294 
19 Hýbe ZŠ                                         27 21 11 22 29 16 28 24 7 13 18 18 7 6 25 12 21 305 
20 Liptovský Mikuláš A.Pavla ZŠ                 7 20 19 12 16 20 22 19 21 10 19 28 21 8 19 27 24 312 
21 Liptovský Mikuláš ESŠ Ev.b.J.J. ZŠ       24 12 15 20 26 13 6 22 16 23 23 25 18 4 22 23 22 314 
22 Partizánska Ľupča ZŠsMŠ                   23 5 17 26 22 19 30 30 17 6 25 27 7 10 9 25 18 316 
23 Ružomberok Sv.Vincenta ZŠ                  25 19 21 19 24 9 25 17 23 27 27 2 27 13 17 7 16 318 
24 Liptovská Kokava ZŠ                        10 25 30 12 28 17 13 6 27 18 15 13 20 15 30 20 25 324 
25 Liptovský Mikuláš Nab.A.Stodolu ZŠ       18 14 24 21 27 18 27 7 25 23 16 9 25 22 27 13 13 329 
26 Ľubochňa ZŠsMŠ                                  6 8 10 28 8 29 7 28 29 15 14 24 21 28 24 24 27 330 
27 Ružomberok Dončova ZŠ                       30 6 22 4 30 14 18 7 26 22 13 21 29 21 12 28 30 333 
28 Čadca M.R.Štefánika ZŠ                          29 22 29 24 10 4 21 29 30 18 12 6 30 17 16 9 29 335 
29 Liptovský Mikuláš Demänová ZŠsMŠ     28 30 2 23 15 28 11 22 12 28 28 29 17 25 21 30 19 368 
30 Východná ZŠ                                     16 26 27 27 22 27 26 26 22 17 26 22 23 30 29 11 28 405 

 


